
CONGRESSIONAL RECORD—HOUSE12376 June 26, 2000 
H.R. 4006: Mr. HOEKSTRA. 
H.R. 4094: Mr. EVANS, Mr. KUCINICH, Mr. 

HOEFFEL, Mr. CLYBURN, Mr. LAMPSON, Mr. 
MINGE, Mr. MORAN of Virginia, and Mr. SISI-
SKY. 

H.R. 4106: Mr. FRANK of Massachusetts. 
H.R. 4213: Mr. DEMINT and Mr. TIAHRT. 
H.R. 4239: Mr. KING and Mr. CLEMENT. 
H.R. 4259: Mr. PAYNE and Mr. POMEROY. 
H.R. 4271: Mr. ENGEL and Mr. OSE. 
H.R. 4272: Mr. ENGEL and Mr. OSE. 
H.R. 4273: Mr. ENGEL and Mr. OSE. 
H.R. 4277: Mr. WEXLER. 
H.R. 4357: Mr. BROWN of Ohio, Ms. WATERS, 

Ms. SCHAKOWSKY, Mr. PRICE of North Caro-
lina, and Ms. WOOLSEY. 

H.R. 4390: Ms. SCHAKOWSKY and Mr. JEF-
FERSON. 

H.R. 4395: Mrs. CAPPS. 
H.R. 4442: Mr. UDALL of Colorado and Mr. 

ABERCROMBIE. 
H.R. 4453: Ms. SCHAKOWSKY. 
H.R. 4467: Mr. COMBEST. 
H.R. 4471: Mrs. BONO, Mr. COBURN, Mr. 

HOEKSTRA, Mr. LARGENT, Mr. LEWIS of Geor-
gia, Mr. NADLER, Mr. NEAL of Massachusetts, 
and Ms. WATERS. 

H.R. 4483: Mr. MORAN of Virginia and Ms. 
DELAURO. 

H.R. 4492: Mr. PALLONE, Mr. UNDERWOOD, 
Mr. BAIRD, Mr. BISHOP, Mr. COBURN, and Ms. 
SCHAKOWSKY. 

H.R. 4511: Mr. ISTOOK, Mr. POMBO, Mr. 
CAMP, and Mr. NETHERCUTT. 

H.R. 4539: Mr. FROST, Mrs. MINK of Hawaii, 
and Mr. LAHOOD. 

H.R. 4567: Ms. SCHAKOWSKY. 
H.R. 4596: Mr. LANTOS, Mr. DAVIS of Illi-

nois, Mr. ABERCROMBIE, and Mr. CONYERS. 
H.R. 4623: Mr. GOODE, Mr. CRAMER, and Mr. 

RAHALL. 
H.R. 4659: Ms. LEE, Mrs. MEEK of Florida, 

Mrs. NORTHUP, and Mr. CLEMENT. 
H.R. 4660: Mr. BAKER, Mr. FROST, Mr. 

HUTCHINSON, and Mrs. MYRICK. 
H.R. 4718: Mr. KINGSTON. 
H.J. Res. 77: Mr. COBURN. 
H. Con. Res. 62: Mr. SHAW. 
H. Con. Res. 243: Mr. HALL of Ohio, Ms. KIL-

PATRICK, Mr. GREEN of Texas, Mr. SAWYER, 
Ms. DEGETTE, and Mr. FORD. 

H. Con. Res. 307: Mr. GONZALEZ, Mr. 
RODRIGUEZ, Mr. GOODE, and Mr. LEWIS of 
Georgia. 

H. Con. Res. 357: Mr. STUMP. 
H. Res. 461: Mr. ENGEL, Mrs. MINK of Ha-

waii, Ms. HOOLEY of Oregon, Mr. CLEMENT, 
Mr. UNDERWOOD, Mr. MENENDEZ, Mr. 
KUCINICH, and Mr. CONYERS. 

H. Res. 531: Mr. ROHRABACHER, Mr. ACKER-
MAN, and Mr. FALEOMAVAEGA. 

f 

AMENDMENTS 

Under clause 8 of rule XVIII, pro-
posed amendments were submitted as 
follows: 

H.R. 1304 

OFFERED BY: MR. TERRY 

AMENDMENT NO. 1: Page 4, after line 20, in-
sert the following: 

(3) NO NEGOTIATION OVER FEES.—The ex-
emption provided in subsection (a) shall not 
apply to negotiations over fees. 

H.R. 4461 

OFFERED BY: MR. CROWLEY 

AMENDMENT NO. 36: Insert before the short 
title the following title: 

TITLE IX—ADDITIONAL GENERAL 
PROVISIONS 

SEC. 901. None of the amounts made avail-
able in this Act for the Food and Drug Ad-
ministration may be expended to enforce or 
otherwise carry out section 801(d)(1) of the 
Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MR. ANDREWS 

AMENDMENT NO. 1: Page 39, after line 19, in-
sert the following: 

SEC. 607. None of the funds made available 
in this Act may be used to carry out the 
project for navigation, Delaware River 
Mainstem and Channel Deepening, Delaware, 
New Jersey, and Pennsylvania, authorized by 
section 101(6) of the Water Resources Devel-
opment Act of 1992 (106 Stat. 4802), as modi-
fied by section 308 of the Water Resources 
Development Act of 1999 (113 Stat. 300), be-
fore the June 1, 2001. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MR. BROWN OF OHIO 

AMENDMENT NO. 2: Page 16, line 18, after 
the dollar amount insert the following: ‘‘(re-
duced by $2,000,000) (increased by $2,000,000)’’. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MR. FOLEY 

AMENDMENT NO. 3: Page 16, line 18, insert 
after ‘‘$576,482,000’’ the following: ‘‘(reduced 
by $22,500,000) (increased by $15,000,000) (in-
creased by $7,500,000)’’. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MR. FOLEY 

AMENDMENT NO. 4: Page 16, line 18, insert 
after ‘‘$576,482,000’’ the following: ‘‘(reduced 
by $22,500,000) (increased by $13,000,000) (in-
creased by $6,000,000)’’. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MR. HULSHOF 

AMENDMENT NO. 5: In title I of the bill, 
under the heading ‘‘DEPARTMENT OF DE-
FENSE—CIVIL, DEPARTMENT OF THE 
ARMY, GENERAL INVESTIGATIONS’’ insert 
after the first dollar amount ‘‘(increased by 
$2,000,000)’’. 

In title I of the bill, under the heading 
‘‘DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE—CIVIL, DE-
PARTMENT OF THE ARMY, GENERAL EX-
PENSES’’ insert after the first dollar amount 
‘‘(decreased by $2,000,000)’’. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MRS. KELLY 

AMENDMENT NO. 6: Page 39, insert after line 
21 the following: 

SEC. 606. None of the funds in this Act for 
the Nuclear Regulatory Commission may be 
used for the restart of operations at Indian 
Point 2 nuclear power facility in Buchanan, 
New York. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MRS. KELLY 

AMENDMENT NO. 7: Page 39, insert after line 
21 the following: 

SEC. 606. None of the funds in this Act may 
be available for the restart of operations at 
Indian Point 2 nuclear power facility in Bu-
chanan, New York, prior to the replacement 
of the plant’s steam generators. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MR. KINGSTON 

AMENDMENT NO. 8: Page 21, line 5, insert ‘‘, 
including conducting a study of the eco-
nomic basis of recent gasoline price levels’’ 
after ‘‘until expended’’. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MR. KINGSTON 

AMENDMENT NO. 9: Page 33, after line 2, in-
sert the following new section: 

SEC. 311. Not later than 30 days after the 
date of the enactment of this Act, the Sec-
retary of Energy shall transmit to the Con-
gress a report on activities of the executive 
branch to address high gasoline prices and to 
develop an overall national energy strategy. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MR. KINGSTON 

AMENDENT NO. 10: Page 39, after line 19, in-
sert the following new section: 

SEC. 607. None of the funds made available 
by this Act shall be used to pay the salaries 
of employees of the Department of Energy 
who handle classified information related to 
computer equipment containing sensitive 
national security information at Los Ala-
mos, New Mexico, and have refused to take a 
lawfully authorized lie detector test related 
to their official duties. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MR. ROYCE 

AMENDMENT NO. 11: Page 16, line 18, after 
the dollar amount insert the following: ‘‘(re-
duced by $20,000,000)’’. 

Page 21, line 19, after the dollar amount in-
sert the following: ‘‘(increased by 
$20,000,000)’’. 

H.R. 4733 

OFFERED BY: MR. VISCLOSKY 

AMENDMENT NO. 12: Page 39, line 5, insert 
after the period the following: 
The limitation established in this section 
shall not apply to any activity otherwise au-
thorized by law. 

VerDate Aug 04 2004 10:15 Nov 01, 2004 Jkt 039102 PO 00000 Frm 00086 Fmt 0688 Sfmt 0634 E:\BR00\H26JN0.003 H26JN0


		Superintendent of Documents
	2016-07-05T14:44:51-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




